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Number of surveys submitted: 375

Saff Awwal 43%

Saff Dom 49%

Other 1%



Overall ljtima Impression



ljtima Program

Satisfactory - 25%

Poor 2%



Transportation

Excellent

Satisfactory - 12%

Poor I 1%




Excellent

Satisfactory

Poor

1%

Accommodation

56%



Food

Excellent 73%

Poor I 2%




Stage & Displays

Excellent 64%

Satisfactory 29%

Poor I 3%




Educational Competitions



Recitation of the Holy Qur’an

Excellent 64%

Satisfactory 24%

Poor 1%



Impromptu Speech

Excellent 50%

Satisfactory 39%

Poor 1%



Poor

General Knowledge

10%

36%

46%



Observation and Recall

Excellent 34%

Satisfactory 33%

Poor 3%



Sports Competitions



How sports competitions were conducted

Excellent 19%

Satisfactory 48%

Not satisfactory 11%




Sports competitions that were enjoyed the most

Horseshoe Toss _ 9%

Tug of War 3%
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Workshops



Planning Your Finances and Writing a Will

Excellent 42%

Satisfactory 30%

Poor . 2%




How Do We Facilitate Marriages of Our Children?

Excellent 32%

Satisfactory 36%

Poor 6%



Health Talk

Excellent 46%

Satisfactory 34%

Poor 3%



How to Talk to Our Children So They will Listen?

Satisfactory 34%

Poor 3%



Changing Habits, Achieving Dreams!

Excellent 36%

Satisfactory 33%

Poor 2%



What does it “really” take to be Men of God?

Excellent

E

Satisfactory

Poor




Miscellaneous



This year’s National ljtima was a spiritually uplifting experience.

Agree 92%

Disagree 3%



Travel Subsidy made it possible for me to attend this year’s Ijtima.

Agree 52%

Disagree 5%

Not Applicable 34%



| felt more involved in the ljtima this year as compared to last year.

Agree 66%

Disagree 6%

Not Applicable 20%



| attended the National ljtima of Maijlis Ansarullah, USA for the first time.

No 74%

Yes 23%



More likely to attend next year’s National ljtima if it is held at a different
venue on the East Coast




